

RESOLUTION NO. 15-00
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Douglas Clinic ON THE
17th DAY OF April, 2000.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FROM
KNEISEL CONTRACTING CORPORATION FOR THE
2000 PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM FOR THE
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the Miami Valley Cable Council, along with FIVE (5) members of MVCC, coordinated the advertisement to bidders for the 2000 Pavement Marking Program pursuant to specifications prepared by the Miami Valley Cable Council; and

WHEREAS, The Kneisel Contracting Corporation was the low and best bidder for the City of Centerville, Ohio.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. That the bid submitted by Kneisel Contracting Company for the 2000 Pavement Marking Program for the City of Centerville, Ohio, marked exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted for the total amount of \$21,052.05.
- Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter any necessary agreement to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant hereto.
- Section 3. That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 17th day of April, 2000.

Sally D. Beals
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Maile J. McLaughlin
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 15400, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of April, 2000.

Maile J. McLaughlin
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

| CITY OF CENTERVILLE 1000 PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------|----|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | KNEISEL CONTRACTING | | OLGESBY CONTRACTING | | THE BARBOUR COMPANY | | THE BARBOUR COMPANY (water based alternate) | |
| | | | UNIT AMOUNT | AMOUNT | UNIT AMOUNT | AMOUNT | UNIT AMOUNT | AMOUNT | UNIT AMOUNT | AMOUNT | UNIT AMOUNT | AMOUNT |
| 40 Edgelines (4" Solid White) | 54090 | LF | \$ 0.05 | \$ 2,434.05 | \$ 0.045 | \$ 2,434.05 | \$ 0.060 | \$ 3,245.40 | \$ 0.055 | \$ 2,974.95 | \$ 0.047 | \$ 2,542.23 |
| 40 Lane Lines (4" Dashed White) | 67400 | LF | \$ 0.04 | \$ 2,696.00 | \$ 0.03 | \$ 2,022.00 | \$ 0.050 | \$ 3,370.00 | \$ 0.04 | \$ 2,696.00 | \$ 0.037 | \$ 2,493.80 |
| 40 Centerline (Double Yellow) | 90800 | LF | \$ 0.08 | \$ 7,264.00 | \$ 0.07 | \$ 6,356.00 | \$ 0.09 | \$ 8,172.00 | \$ 0.08 | \$ 7,264.00 | \$ 0.076 | \$ 6,900.80 |
| 40 Centerline (Single Yellow) | 1100 | LF | \$ 0.05 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 0.05 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 0.07 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 0.06 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 0.057 | \$ 62.70 |
| 40 Channellizing (8" Solid White) | 9380 | LF | \$ 0.18 | \$ 1,688.40 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 1,876.00 | \$ 0.35 | \$ 3,283.00 | \$ 0.21 | \$ 1,969.80 | \$ 0.205 | \$ 1,922.90 |
| 40 Crosswalk (8" Solid White) | 2700 | LF | \$ 0.85 | \$ 2,295.00 | \$ 0.85 | \$ 2,295.00 | \$ 1.26 | \$ 3,402.00 | \$ 0.66 | \$ 1,782.00 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 1,755.00 |
| 40 STOP Bars (24" Solid White) | 800 | LF | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1,280.00 | \$ 1.30 | \$ 1,040.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 1,520.00 | \$ 1.36 | \$ 1,088.00 | \$ 1.33 | \$ 1,064.00 |
| 40 Lane Arrows - turn (White) | 49 | EA | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,715.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 1,372.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,205.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 1,519.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 1,347.50 |
| 40 Lane Arrows - combo(White) | 3 | EA | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 114.00 |
| 40 Word "ONLY" | 14 | EA | \$ 40.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 532.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 602.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 602.00 |
| 40 Curb (Solid Yellow) | 1820 | LF | \$ 0.70 | \$ 1,274.00 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 1,274.00 | \$ 0.70 | \$ 1,274.00 | \$ 0.76 | \$ 1,383.20 | \$ 0.74 | \$ 1,346.80 |
| 40 Island Marking (Solid Yellow) | 1672 | SF | \$ 0.60 | \$ 1,003.20 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 836.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 1,003.20 | \$ 0.56 | \$ 936.32 | \$ 0.53 | \$ 886.16 |
| 40 Work "SCHOOL" | 8 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 768.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 744.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL - ALL ITEMS | | | | \$ 23,214.65 | | \$ 21,052.05 | | \$ 29,581.60 | | \$ 23,169.27 | | \$ 21,781.89 |